

2024 Street Rehabilitation and Preservation Project Bid Summary

BID OPENING DATE: November, 28th, 2023 @ 2:00pm

The unit prices noted herein shall include installing in place, complete and accepted.

BASE BID – CONTRACT TIME: 120 DAYS
STREET REHABILITATION & PRESERVATION, COLD MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENTS, PAVEMENT N ***NOTE: CORRECTIONS AFTER REVIEW ARE IN BOLD/RED BELOW.***

Posted Contract Line Items & Quantities. DO NOT CHANGE				Engineer's Estimate		ST Wooten		Tripp Brothers		Fred Smith Company		Average Bid Unit Price
Item	Item	Schedule	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
No.	Description	Quantities										
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 106,372.00	\$ 106,372.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 171,425.00	\$ 171,425.00	\$ 138,008.33
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	7,220	TON	\$ 141.50	\$ 1,021,630.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 996,360.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 931,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,083,000.00	\$ 139.00
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	1,975	TON	\$ 195.00	\$ 385,125.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 343,650.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 424,625.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 562,875.00	\$ 224.67
4	STREET MICRO SURFACING – TYPE II (DOUBLE APPLICATION)	40,555	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 324,440.00	\$ 6.96	\$ 282,262.80	\$ 7.70	\$ 312,273.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 283,885.00	\$ 7.22
5	RUT FILLING	200	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.67
6	CRACK SEALING	139,350	SY	\$ 0.45	\$ 62,707.50	\$ 0.43	\$ 59,920.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 69,675.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 59,920.50	\$ 0.45
7	CAPE SEAL	26,920	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 161,520.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 207,284.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 228,820.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 207,284.00	\$ 7.97
8	REJUVINATOR	114,450	SY	\$ 1.30	\$ 148,785.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 137,340.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 153,363.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 137,340.00	\$ 1.25
9	ROADWAY CLEANING	0	SY	\$ 0.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	40	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00
11	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAINS/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	23	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 700.00
12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,425	LF	\$ 23.33	\$ 33,245.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 20.00
13	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER	460	LF	\$ 32.67	\$ 15,026.67	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 32.00
14	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,390	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 62,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 104,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 45.00
15	30" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	240	LF	\$ 51.67	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 51.67
16	VALLEY GUTTER	30	CY	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 333.33
17	4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	110	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 63.33
18	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (4th ST/Pitt St.)	70	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 102.25	\$ 7,157.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 109.08
19	REPAIR EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" THICK) (4th ST)	75	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 153.33
20	SELECT TREE REMOVAL (4th ST)	2	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,333.33
21	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS	65	EA	\$ 638.33	\$ 41,491.45	\$ 875.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 838.33
22	TYPE 1 CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	14	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 2,200.00
22a	TYPE 1 MODIFIED CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	25	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 2,200.00
22b	TYPE 2B CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	3	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,333.33
23	TYPE 3 CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	6	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,833.33
23a	TYPE 3 MODIFIED CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	9	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,333.33
24	TYPE 4 CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	6	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,900.00
25	TYPE 4A CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	2	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,900.00
25a	INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES ON EXISTING RAMPS	12	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 366.67
26	SEEDING AND MULCHING	385	SY	\$ 83.33	\$ 32,083.33	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,368.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,368.75	\$ 39.17
27	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 137,875.00	\$ 137,875.00	\$ 191,500.00	\$ 191,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 322,120.50	\$ 322,120.50	\$ 196,206.83
28	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" to 3" DEPTH	70,810	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 219,511.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 261,997.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 247,835.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 159,322.50	\$ 3.15
29	PROOF ROLLING	61	HR	\$ 166.67	\$ 10,166.67	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 166.67
30	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SPEED HUMPS	2	EA	\$ 916.67	\$ 1,833.33	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,483.33
31	REMOVAL OF SPEED CUSHIONS	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 876.67
32	INSTALLATION OF SPEED CUSHIONS	12	EA	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 2,003.33
33	4" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE LINE, 120 MILS	3,750	LF	\$ 0.97	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,312.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 1.75
34	12" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE LINE, 120 MILS	450	LF	\$ 12.20	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.75
35	24" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE LINE, 120 MILS	150	LF	\$ 18.30	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20.83
36	4" THERMOPLASTIC YELLOW LINE, 120 MILS	4,225	LF	\$ 0.97	\$ 4,084.17	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,281.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,618.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,281.25	\$ 1.75
37	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" PARKING T	500	EA	\$ 4.07	\$ 2,033.33	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 24.97
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, ARROWS	11	EA	\$ 172.83	\$ 1,901.17	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 199.33
39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, COMBINATION ARROWS	7	EA	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 315.33
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, HANDICAP SYMBOL	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 638.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 186.50

41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE SYMBOL	3	EA	\$ 254.17	\$ 762.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 339.33
42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, SHARROW SYMBOL	10	EA	\$ 262.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 315.50
43	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4" WHITE	3,750	LF	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.73
44	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12" WHITE	450	LF	\$ 2.54	\$ 1,144.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.92
45	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24" WHITE	150	LF	\$ 3.56	\$ 534.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.08
46	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4" YELLOW	4,225	LF	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,506.92	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 6,295.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 0.76
47	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" PARKING T	440	EA	\$ 2.54	\$ 1,119.07	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 17.33
48	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, ARROWS (STRAIGHT OR TURN)	11	EA	\$ 50.83	\$ 559.17	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 85.83
49	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, COMBIN	7	EA	\$ 76.25	\$ 533.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 145.00
50	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, HANDICAP SYMBO	4	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 85.83
51	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE SYMBOL	3	EA	\$ 81.33	\$ 244.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 156.67
52	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SHARROW SYMBO	10	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 156.67

BASE BID TOTAL:	\$ 3,137,545.27	\$ 3,054,324.30	\$ 3,251,950.00	\$ 3,428,800.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate:		-2.65%	3.65%	9.28%

ALTERNATE BID 1 – ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 4 DAYS

Best Rd. - B's Barbeque Rd to Street End

Item No.	Item Description	Schedule Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 1,602.76	\$ 1,602.76	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	130	TON	\$ 141.50	\$ 18,395.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	30	TON	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,550.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,429.50	\$ 15,429.50
6	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH	1,178	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,651.80	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,358.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,123.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,650.50
7	PROOF ROLLING	2	HR	\$ 166.67	\$ 333.33	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00

ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL	\$ 35,157.89	\$ 45,296.60	\$ 32,243.00	\$ 50,450.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate:		28.84%	-8.29%	43.50%

ALTERNATE BID 2 – ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 4 DAYS

Laura Ln. - Adams Blvd. to David Dr.

Item No.	Item Description	Schedule Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,463.32	\$ 2,463.32	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,688.00	\$ 3,688.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	128	TON	\$ 141.50	\$ 18,112.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 17,664.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 16,512.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,200.00
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	120	TON	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 34,200.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,277.00	\$ 13,277.00
6	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH	1,160	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,610.00
7	PROOF ROLLING	2	HR	\$ 166.67	\$ 333.33	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00

ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL	\$ 52,229.65	\$ 62,836.00	\$ 51,172.00	\$ 73,775.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate:		20.31%	-2.02%	41.25%

ALTERNATE BID 3 – ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 5 DAYS

Litchford Pl. - Albion Dr. to Street End

Item No.	Item Description	Schedule Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,432.42	\$ 2,432.42	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	245	TON	\$ 141.50	\$ 34,667.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 31,605.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,750.00
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	15	TON	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 15,568.00	\$ 15,568.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14,943.75	\$ 14,943.75

8	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH	2,967	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,197.70	\$ 3.70	\$ 10,977.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,384.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,675.75
9	PROOF ROLLING	3	HR	\$ 166.67	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" PARKING T	86	EA	\$ 4.07	\$ 349.73	\$ 5.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 5,581.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 430.00
11	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" PARKING T	86	EA	\$ 2.54	\$ 218.73	\$ 4.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 344.00

ALTERNATE BID 6 TOTAL	\$ 71,457.40	\$ 87,721.90	\$ 77,304.90	\$ 80,132.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate:		22.76%	8.18%	12.14%

ALTERNATE BID 7 – ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 4 DAYS

Stancill Dr. - Willow St. to Street End

Item No.	Item Description	Schedule Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,757.69	\$ 2,757.69	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	246	TON	\$ 141.50	\$ 34,809.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 33,948.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 31,734.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,900.00
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	18	TON	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,130.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAINS/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	39	LF	\$ 23.33	\$ 909.87	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00
7	REMOVAL OF VALLEY GUTTER	30	LF	\$ 32.67	\$ 980.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00
8	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	39	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00
9	VALLEY GUTTER	3	CY	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
10	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 16,503.00	\$ 16,503.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,664.00	\$ 12,664.00
11	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH	2,236	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,931.60	\$ 3.70	\$ 8,273.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,826.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,031.00
12	PROOF ROLLING	2	HR	\$ 166.67	\$ 333.33	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00

ALTERNATE BID 7 TOTAL	\$ 64,881.49	\$ 74,786.20	\$ 59,335.00	\$ 72,465.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate:		15.27%	-8.55%	11.69%

Total Alternate Bid Amount:	\$ 546,875.39	\$ 648,555.90	\$ 532,725.90	\$ 644,073.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate:		18.59%	-2.59%	17.77%

Total Overall Bid Amount:	\$ 3,684,420.66	\$ 3,702,880.20	\$ 3,784,675.90	\$ 4,072,873.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate:		0.50%	2.72%	10.54%